
Finance Committee

City of New Haven

Meeting Agenda

165 Church Street

New Haven,  CT  06510

(203) 946-6483 (phone)

(203) 946-7476 (fax)

cityofnewhaven.com

Aldermanic Chambers6:00 PMMonday, March 11, 2024

Meeting can be viewed on Board of Alders YouTube Page

Aldermanic Notice   New Haven

The Finance Committee will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 6:00 P.M, in 

the Aldermanic Chambers, 165 Church St., New Haven, to act upon the following;

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN 

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO 

AGREEMENT 2023-CON-0377 AND AGREEMENT 2023-CON-0379 

WITH SHIPMAN & GOODWIN, LLP AGREEMENTS FOR THE BOARD 

OF EDUCATION FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023, TO JUNE 30, 

2024.

LM-2024-01081.

ORDER TO READ AND FILE THE UPDATED BUDGETARY AND 

FINANCIAL REPORTS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2024 IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE VIII SECTION 5 OF THE CHARTER.

LM-2024-01392.

3. WORKSHOP: TO RECEIVE A BRIEFING FROM THE ASSESSOR CONCERNING THE 

GRAND LIST OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN.

4. WORKSHOP: TO RECEIVE A BRIEFING FROM MANAGEMENT & BUDGET ON THE 

ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025, STARTING JULY 1, 2024.

These items are filed with the City Clerk and may be inspected at Room 202, 200 Orange St., 

New Haven.  Per order: Hon. Adam Marchand, Chair.  Attest:  Michael Smart, City Clerk.

If you need a disability related accommodation, please call three business days in advance 203 

946 7651 (voice) or 203 946 8582 (TTY).

Public comment/testimony may also be submitted via email to 

publictestimony@newhavenct.gov before 2:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

Page 1 City of New Haven Printed on 3/5/2024

https://newhaven-ct.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10440
https://newhaven-ct.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10471

